## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Villio to Reengrossed House Bill No. 707 by Representative Duplessis

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 18, after "agency." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 19 and
  20 in their entirety and insert "The district attorney and sheriff shall"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert the following:

6 "Section 3. Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, no later than June 7 30, 2024, the legislature shall appropriate funding necessary for the implementation of this 8 Act to the Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement for distribution to each sheriff in the 9 state in proportion to the number of automatic expungements submitted to the sheriff by the 10 clerks of court pursuant to the provisions of this Act.

- 11 Section 4. The provisions of Sections 1, 2, and 3 of this Act shall become effective 12 if
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 14 On page 3, line 18, after "Sections" and before "of this Act" delete "1 and 2" and insert the 15 following: "1, 2, and 3"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 20, after "Sections" and before "of this Act" delete "1 and 2" and insert thefollowing: "1, 2, and 3"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 20 On page 3, delete line 22 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 21 "Section 5. The provisions of this Section and Section 4 of this Act shall become"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 23 On page 3, at the beginning of line 27, delete "Section 3" and insert "Section 4"